00 6597

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steve Selby	11/09/2000
Gheorghe Berbecel	11/09/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genesis Microchip Inc.	
Street Address:	165 Commerce Valley Drive West	
City:	Thornhill	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3T 7V8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6597411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-8001

Email: kgomez@beyerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GENSP169
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Ferrazano

Total Attachments: 2

source=GENSP169assignment#page1.tif source=GENSP169assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0217

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steve SELBY and Gheorghe BERBECEL, residing at, respectively, 10 Castlemere Cr., Scarborough, Ontario, M1W 1K3, Canada and 48 Snowy Meadow Avenue, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4E 3V4, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AVOIDING MOIRÉ IN DIGITALLY RESIZED IMAGES for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, GENESIS MICROCHIP INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 165 Commerce Valley Drive West, Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 7V8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Steve SELBY and Gheorghe BERBECEL do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said GENESIS MICROCHIP INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said GENESIS MICROCHIP INC. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND **Steve SELBY and Gheorghe BERBECEL** hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or

PATENT REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0218 desirable to enable the said **GENESIS MICROCHIP INC.**, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and **Steve SELBY and Gheorghe BERBECEL** further agree to execute any all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of **GENESIS MICROCHIP INC.**, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND Steve SELBY and Gheorghe BERBECEL hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said GENESIS MICROCHIP INC., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

		m, m accordance with the accignition
	WITNESS my hand at	HORNHILL, ONTARIO
this _	91 day of NOVEMBER	, 2000 // //
		I/IV
		ATT
		_////
	- The second second	Steve SELBY
Witne	ess:	
	Alare	
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	· ·	
	WITNESS my hand at THOR	HHILL OUTARIO CAMADA
this '	all day of November	MHILL, ONTARIO, CAMADA , 2000
	ady or	, 2000
		200
		Mabeel
		Gheorghe BERBECEL
Witnes	ss. O.E.	

PATENT REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 12/11/2008